



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018
SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

12.02.2018

%

Petitioner seeks further time to place on record an additional affidavit.

Needful be done before the next date.

At request renotify on 9th March, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

‘yo’