



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI
Ms.Rajni Gupta, APP for Mr.Rahul
Mehra, Standing Counsel for the State
with SI Pramod, Cyber Cell
Ms.Mamta R.Jha and Ms.Shrutima
Ehensa, Advocate for Google LLC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

31.07.2019

Petitioner who appears in person prays for an adjournment as the petitioner could not file documents as sought for on the last date of hearing.

At request, renotify on 17th October, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JULY 31, 2019

mamta