

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018

SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through SI Pramod Kumar from Cyber Cell,
Crime Branch.
Ms. Shruttima Ehema & Ms. Sakshi
Shalini, Advocates for Google
LLC/R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **17.10.2019**

Petitioner who is present in person seeks an adjournment as she could not file the document as sought on the last date of hearing.

List the matter on 28.11.2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

OCTOBER 17, 2019

AK