

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018

SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through: In person.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Jamal Akhtar, Mr. Amanpreet
Singh & Mr. Anand, Advocate for
Mr.Rahul Mehra, Standing
Counsel for respondent No.5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 2nd December, 2019.

By order

(Court Master)

NOVEMBER 28, 2019

r