

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018

SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondents

Through Ms. Mamta R. Jha, Ms. Shruttima
Ehersa, Ms. Sakshi Jhalani,
Advocates for Respondent no.5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **02.12.2019**

Petitioner who is present in person seeks further time to file response to the status report and in terms of the order dated 14.05.2019 passed by the HMJ Mukta Gupta.

List on 30.01.2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

savita