

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Shruttima Ehensa and Ms. Mamta R. Jha, Adv. for R-5

Mr. Karanjeet Rai Sharma , Adv. for Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel with SI Pramod Kumar, Cyber Cell, Crime Branch, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.02.2020

It is stated by the petitioner, who is present in person, that she wants to move an application before the Supreme Court for providing security to her.

As prayed, list on 1.4.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ib