



\$~53(2020)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned APP for  
Ms. Kamana Vohra, ASC for the  
State with SI Pramod Kumar.  
Ms. Shruttima Ehersa & Mr. Rohan  
Ahuja, Advocates for R-5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON**

**ORDER**

%

**14.03.2022**

1. Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned APP for the State, seeks an opportunity to file the latest Status Report.
2. The Status Report may be filed within three weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side. In the Status Report, the Investigating Officer may disclose the compliance of all the previous orders and effective steps taken to trace the identity of the one responsible for the anonymous blog.
3. List on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**ASHA MENON, J**

**MARCH 14, 2022**

ck