



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora & Ms. Shivani
Raghuvanshi, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for
the State with Mr. Akshay Kumar &
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advs. with SI
Pramod Kumar.
Mr. Rohan Ahuja & Mr. Vatsalya,
Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

16.08.2022

%

1. Despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.
2. List on 25th November, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

AUGUST 16, 2022

ck