



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar, Advs.
Ms. Shruttima Ehensa, Mr. Rohan
Ahuja, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

25.11.2022

%

The matter has been received on transfer from another Court.

There is none present on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter before another bench after obtaining orders from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 30.11.2022.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022/dm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any