



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadya, ASC with
Mr. Akshay Kumar and Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

Petitioner, who appears in person, seeks an adjournment.

The status report filed by the State, if not supplied to the petitioner, be
supplied immediately.

List on 06th March, 2023 at 2:30 PM.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2022

st