



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, SGSC & Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv. for UOI Ms. Shruittima & Mr. Rophan Ahuja, Advocates for R-5 with SI Parmod Rana

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
12.04.2023

%

Re-notify on 03.05.2023 at 2.30 pm.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 12, 2023

Pallavi