



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Yash Tyagi and Mr.Subhrodeep,
Advocates for UOI.
Ms.Shruttima Ehersa and Ms.Amishi
Sodani, Advocates for R-5/Google
LLC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

03.05.2023

%

I have dealt with the matters pertaining to the petitioner as a Registrar General.

List before another bench on 09.05.2023, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 3, 2023

rb