



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC, Mr. Yash Tyagi, Mr. Subhrodeep, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Shruttima Ehersa, Advocate R-5/Google LLC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER
11.05.2023

%

1. List before another Bench on 23.05.2023, subject to and after obtaining necessary directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. The date has been given at the request of petitioner.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 11, 2023/bsr