



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr.
Aashish Chojar, Advocate and SI
Pramod Kumar, P.S.: Cyber Cell.
Ms. Shruttima Ehersa, Advocate for
R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
23.05.2023

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 26th May 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 23, 2023

ds