



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with Mr. Jatin, Ms. Preeti and Mr.
Aashish Chojar, Advs with SI
Pramod Kumar, Cyber Cell, Crime.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.05.2023

1. List this matter before a Bench of which Anish Dayal, J. is not a member, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. List on 01.06.2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 30, 2023/RK