



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC with SI
Chetan Rana and SI Lal Chand, PS:
Vasant Kunj South & SI Pramod,
Cyber Cell, Crime Branch.
Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Ms. Shruttima
Ehersa and Mr. Rahul Choudhary,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

CRL.M.A. 32362/2023 & 33885/2023

None for the petitioner.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, present
petition be listed before another Bench for 05.03.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

Later, the petitioner appears in-person and is apprised of the order.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 31, 2024/R