



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 437/2018**

SEEMA SAPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Mehak Nakra, ASC for GNCTD.
With Inspector Rajesh Kumar and SI
Chetan Rana PS V.K. South, New
Delhi and SI Pramod Kumar, Cyber
Cell, Crime Branch, Delhi.

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Jyoti
Tiwari and Ms. Radhika Kurdukar,
Advocates.

Mr. Rohan Ahuja and Ms. Shruttima,
Advocates for respondent No.5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.04.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 22.05.2024.
3. Later, petitioner appears in person and prays that the matter kept after summer vacations in the month of July, 2024.
4. At her request, list on 04.07.2024 at 02:30 PM.
5. The date of 22.05.2024 fixed earlier stands cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 24, 2024/rd