



\$~SB-1 to 13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 636/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent

Through:

(2)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2469/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23597/2023, CRL.M.A.
24698/2023, CRL.M.A. 27152/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI POLICE COMMISSIONER AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with Insp. Jaivir Singh, P.S. Tilak
Marg.

Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Gurleen Kaur and Ms.
Drishti Rawal, Advocates for UOI.

(3)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANR

.....Respondents



Through:

(4)

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018 & CRL.M.A. 32362/2023, CRL.M.A.
33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha and Ms.
Radhika Kurudukan, Advocates for
UOI.

Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with SI Pramod Kumar, Cyber Cell,
Crime Branch.

(5)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 382/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA, IPS AGMUT 2012 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

(6)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 391/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent



Through:

(7)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 408/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents

Through:

(8)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 409/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C, IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent

Through:

(9)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 417/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent

Through:

(10)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner



Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGUMUT 2011

.....Respondent

Through:

(11)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

(12)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 683/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA IPS TAMIL

NADU CADRE 1988

.....Respondent

Through:

(13)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 684/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012

.....Respondent

Through:



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

%
ORDER
20.11.2024

At the request of the petitioner, matter is adjourned to 5th December,
2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
kct